I
110TH CONGRESS
1ST SESSION H. R. 1102
To amend title 38, United States Code, to recodify as part of that title
certain educational assistance programs for members of the reserve com-
ponents of the Armed Forces, to improve such programs, and for other
purposes.
IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

cational Assistance Enhancement and Integration Act of 3
2007’’. 4
SEC. 2. RECODIFICATION IN TITLE 38, UNITED STATES 5
CODE, AND IMPROVEMENT OF CERTAIN EDU-6
CATIONAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAMS FOR 7
MEMBERS OF THE RESERVE COMPONENTS. 8
(a) PURPOSE.—The purpose of this section is to re-9
codify in title 38, United States Code, the provisions of 10
chapters 1606 and 1607 of title 10, United States Code, 11
relating to educational assistance for members of the re-12
serve components of the Armed Forces, and to make cer-13
tain improvements in such provisions as so recodified. 14
(b) RECODIFICATION AND IMPROVEMENT OF EDU-15
CATIONAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAMS.— 16
(1) IN GENERAL.—Part III of title 38, United 17
States Code, is amended by inserting after chapter 18
32 the following new chapter: 19
‘‘CHAPTER 33—EDUCATIONAL ASSIST-20
ANCE FOR MEMBERS OF THE RE-21
SERVE COMPONENTS 22
‘‘SUBCHAPTER I—MEMBERS OF THE SELECTED RESERVE
‘‘Sec.
‘‘3301. Educational assistance program: purpose.
‘‘3302. Eligibility.
‘‘3302A. Eligibility of individuals entitled to educational assistance under former
chapter 1606 of title 10.
‘‘3303. Amount.
VerDate Aug 31 2005 20:39 Feb 26, 2007 Jkt 059200 PO 00000 Frm 00002 Fmt 6652 Sfmt 6211 E:\BILLS\H1102.IH H1102m
st
oc
ks
til
l o
n
P
R
O
D
1P
C
66
 w
ith
 B
IL
LS
3
•HR 1102 IH
‘‘3304. Termination of assistance.
‘‘3305. Failure to participate satisfactorily; penalties.
‘‘3306. Reports to Congress.
‘‘SUBCHAPTER II—RESERVE COMPONENT MEMBERS SUPPORTING
CONTINGENCY OPERATIONS AND CERTAIN OTHER OPERATIONS
‘‘3321. Purpose.
‘‘3322. Educational assistance program.
‘‘3323. Eligibility.
‘‘3323A. Eligibility of individuals entitled to educational assistance under former
chapter 1607 of title 10.
‘‘3324. Amount.
‘‘3325. Time limitation for use of entitlement.
‘‘3326. Termination of assistance.
‘‘SUBCHAPTER III—ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS
‘‘3341. Administration of programs.
‘‘3342. Funding.
‘‘SUBCHAPTER I—MEMBERS OF THE SELECTED 1
RESERVE 2
‘‘§ 3301. Educational assistance program: purpose 3
‘‘To encourage membership in units of the Selected 4